RICHARD C. SAHLI, ATTORNEY

Richard Sahli Law Office LLC, 981 Pinewood Lane, Columbus, Ohio 614-428-6068 - rsahliattorney@columbus.rr.com

Protecting Ohio's Environment since 1995

May 22, 2018

Via Electronic Filing

Docketing Division Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 E. Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3793

RE: Sierra Club Subpoena of Ohio Valley Electric Corporation in Case No. 17-0872-EL-RDR et. seq.: Return of Service of Process.

Dear Docketing Division:

On May 22, 2018, Sierra Club filed a Motion for Subpoena Duces Tecum to Ohio Valley Electric Corporation. In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901-1-25, the subpoena was served on Ohio Valley Electric Corporation's statutory agent, The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc., via personal service at the agent's place of business at 50 West Broad Street, Suite 1330, Columbus, OH 43215.

Enclosed is a copy of the return of service from the person making service as required by the rule.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions regarding this filing.

Richard C. Sahli

Counsel for Sierra Club

Cc: Parties of Record

ATTACHMENT: RETURN OF SERVICE

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Modify Rider PSR.)	Case No. 17-0872-EL-RDR
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Amend Rider PSR.)	Case No. 17-0873-EL-ATA
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Change Accounting Methods.)))	Case No. 17-0874-EL-AAM
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for an Increase in Electric Distribution Rates.)	Case No. 17-0032-EL-AIR
In the Matter of the application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for Tariff Approval.)	Case No. 17-0033-EL-AIR
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Change Accounting Methods.)	Case No. 17-0034-EL-AAM
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Establish a Standard Service Offer Pursuant to Section4928.143, Revised Code, in the Form of an Electric Security Plan, Accounting Modifications and Tariffs for Generation Service.)	Case No. 17-1263-EL-SSO
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Amend Its Certified Supplier Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 20.)	Case No. 17-1264-EL-ATA
In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Defer Vegetation Management Costs.)	Case No. 17-1265-EL-AAM

SUBPOENA RETURN OF SERVICE

I received a subpoena filed with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio on May 22, 2018, and, on that same date, served the statutory agent for the Ohio Valley Electric Corporation, The Prentiss-Hall Corporation System, Inc., the entity named on the subpoena, by personal service on an employee of the statutory agent at its place of business at 50 West Broad Street, Suite 1330, Columbus, Ohio 43215. I further state that I am not a party to the above-referenced proceeding and am over eighteen years of age.

Signature of Person Making Service

Sherrie Passmore Franklin County, Ohio This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

5/22/2018 4:03:19 PM

in

Case No(s). 17-0873-EL-ATA, 17-0874-EL-AAM, 17-0872-EL-RDR, 17-0032-EL-AIR, 17-0033-EL-ATA,

Summary: Notice of Subpoena Return of Service electronically filed by Mr. Richard C. Sahli on behalf of Sierra Club